2023 Port Hope Fair Program

Tuesday, September 12, 2023

6:00-9:00

In Person Exhibitor Registration (ONLY)

Wednesday, September 13, 2023

Last day to purchase daily unlimited ride tickets for $30
Thursday, September 14, 2023

10:00-12:00
5:00

5:00
6:00-9:00
6:30-9:00
10:00

Agri- Education, Grade 3

All Canadian Entertainment Midway (No Gate Fee)
Beer Garden Opens

Exhibitors drop off entries in Fair Buildings

Main Stage Entertainment

Midway closes & Grounds close

Friday, September 15, 2023

8:00-11:00
10:00-12:00
4:00

4:00

5:00

5:00
6:00-10:00
6:00-11:00
6:30

7:00

8:30

11:00

Exhibitors to drop off entries in Fair Buildings
Agri-Education, Grade 3

Gates Open

All Canadian Entertainment Midway

Beer Garden Opens

Exhibits & School Displays Open

Mojo Magic, Balloon Twisting & Walk around Magic
Main Stage Entertainment

Official Opening of the Fair

Truck & Tractor Pull

Exhibit Areas Close

Midway Closes & Grounds Close

Saturday, September 16, 2023

9:00

9:00

10:00

10:00
10:00-4:00
10:00-12:00
10:00-6:00
11:00-3:00
11:00 & 2:00
11:30-4:00
12:00
12:15-11:00
7:00

8:30

11:00

Gates Open

Hunter/ Jumper Horse Show, all day
All Canadian Entertainment Midway
Todd Andrews, Chainsaw Carver
Dairy Cattle Exhibit

The Home Depot Activity Centre
Washboard Hank

Jr. Fire Fighters Challenge

Milking Demonstration

Children’s Stage Entertainment
Beer Garden Opens

Main Stage Entertainment
Demolition Derby

Exhibit Areas Close

Midway Closes & Grounds Close

South Field
Midway Area
West of Midway

Beer Garden

South Field

Midway Area

West of Midway
Both Buildings
Throughout Grounds
Beer Garden

Main Stage

Track

South Field
Midway Area

Near Main Gate
South Field
Outside Fair Centre
Throughout Grounds
Near Main Gate
South Field

South Field

West of Midway
Beer Garden

Track

Both Buildings

Saturday & Sunday Here
and There

Hop on, Hop off horse
drawn wagonrides, Both
days after 10am

Face painter, Both days,
located in South Field
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Live Demonstrations

Country Canning located
in the Rec. Centre. Watch
as some local canners
demonstrate their
methods for creating
prize-winning jarred
goods. Both days.
Ongoing, 11:00-3:00

Foodland Country Kitchen
Stage, located in Fall Fair
Cenfre. Watch local,
renowned cooks create
delicious recipes live on
stage. Both days. Hourly,
11:00-3:30.

Pottery, Rug Hooking,
Spinning, Knitting,
Stitchery, and much
more!

Exhibits: Fall Fair Centre
Field crops, 4-H Displays,
Fruits and Vegetables,
Plants and Flowers,
School Displays, Vendors




Sunday, September 17, 2023

9:00
10:00-12:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
11:30 &1:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
1:30-4:00
1:30
2:00
2:00-3:00
2:00
2:30
4:00
4:30-5:30
5:00

Gates Open

Show-N-Shine Registration

Vintage Tractor Show Registration

Talent Show

Todd Andrews, Chainsaw Carver
Heffernan Sheep Shearing Demo

All Canadian Entertfainment Midway
Goat Show

Peterborough Fly Ball Club Demonstration
Heffernan Sheep Shearing Demonstration
4H Beef Cattle Judging

Beef Cattle Judging

Children’s Pet Show

Beer Garden Opens

Main Stage Entertainment

Registration for Children’s Pedal Tractor Pull
Children’s Pedal Tractor Pull

Vintage Tractor Parade

Heffernan Sheep Shearing Demonstration
K9ine Security Dog Demo

Exhibit Areas Close

Exhibitors Remove Entries from Exhibit Areas

Midway Closes & Grounds Close

Large Ball Diamond
Near Main gate
Main stage

Near Main Gate
South Field

Midway Area

South Field

South Field

South Field

South Field

South Field
Children’s Stage
West of Midway
Beer Garden

Near Pickle Ball Court

Near Pickle Ball Court

South Field
South Field
Both Buildings
Both Buildings

Thursday, September 14, 2023
6:30-9:30 Open Mic Night with your host Josh Armstrong
Friday, September 15, 2023

6:00-7:30 The County Lads

6:30 Official Opening of the Fair

8:00-9:00 Storm the Palace

9:30-11:00 DJ Chris Martell with special guest Luke Force covering 90's Hip Hop Classics

Saturday, September 16, 2023

12:15-1:15 Steel Horse Gypsies

1:45-2:45 Casual Fridays

3:15-4:15 Greatest of Ease

4:45-5:45 Toast

6:15-8:15 The Buzz

9:00-11:00 Martell x Walker x Force
Sunday, September 17, 2023

10:00 Talent Show Competition
12:00-1:00 Jennifers Jazz It Up & Rey Paige
1:30-2:30 The Gator James Band
3:00-4:00 Brooks and Bowskill & The Hometown Beauts

**This Program is Subject to Change**

Exhibits: In Town Park
Recreation Centre
Art, baking, Canning &
preserving, Handcrafts,
Junior Competitions,
Needlework & Fiber Arts,
Quilts, Photography,
Scarecrows
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South Field
Old Mill Alpacas, Durham
Farm Connections
Educational Kiosks, Mini
Maple the arfificial Milk
Cow (hands on milking),
Small Hooves, Big Hearts
Petting Farm, Pork Mobile,
Agricultural Equipment,
Goodin Every Grain
Display, Straw Fun,
Children’s stage, Natural
Living tent, Bees and
Honey with Whitney Lake,
Monarch Butterfly Display,
Agricultural Awareness
fent, Mock Poultry Show
and much more.

Children’s stage- Located
in South Field

Saturday
11:30 & 2:00 &3:15
Mystic Drumz

12:30-1:00
Lucas Marchand

1:15-1:45
Ted Staunton




