2023 Port Hope Fair Program

Tuesday, September 12, 2023

6:00-9:00 In Person Exhibitor Registration (ONLY)

Wednesday, September 13, 2023

Last day to purchase daily unlimited ride tickets for \$30

Thursday, September 14, 2023

10:00-12:00 Agri-Education, Grade 3 South Field 5:00 All Canadian Entertainment Midway (No Gate Fee) Midway Area 5:00 Beer Garden Opens West of Midway

6:00-9:00 Exhibitors drop off entries in Fair Buildings

6:30-9:00 Main Stage Entertainment Beer Garden

10:00 Midway closes & Grounds close

Friday, September 15, 2023

11:00

8:00-11:00	Exhibitors to drop off entries in Fair Buildings	
10:00-12:00	Agri-Education, Grade 3 South Field	
4:00	Gates Open	
4:00	All Canadian Entertainment Midway	Midway Area
5:00	Beer Garden Opens	West of Midway
5:00	Exhibits & School Displays Open	Both Buildings
6:00-10:00	Mojo Magic, Balloon Twisting & Walk around Magic	Throughout Grounds
6:00-11:00	Main Stage Entertainment	Beer Garden
6:30	Official Opening of the Fair	Main Stage
7:00	Truck & Tractor Pull	Track
8:30	Exhibit Areas Close	
11:00	Midway Closes & Grounds Close	

Saturday, September 16, 2023

9:00	Gates Open	
9:00	Hunter/ Jumper Horse Show, all day	South Field
10:00	All Canadian Entertainment Midway	Midway Area
10:00	Todd Andrews, Chainsaw Carver	Near Main Gate
10:00-4:00	Dairy Cattle Exhibit	South Field
10:00-12:00	The Home Depot Activity Centre	Outside Fair Centre
10:00-6:00	Washboard Hank	Throughout Grounds
11:00-3:00	Jr. Fire Fighters Challenge	Near Main Gate
11:00 & 2:00	Milking Demonstration	South Field
11:30-4:00	Children's Stage Entertainment	South Field
12:00	Beer Garden Opens	West of Midway
12:15-11:00	Main Stage Entertainment	Beer Garden
7:00	Demolition Derby	Track
8:30	Exhibit Areas Close	Both Buildings

Midway Closes & Grounds Close

Saturday & Sunday Here and There

Hop on, Hop off horse drawn wagon rides, Both days after 10am

Face painter, Both days, located in South Field



Live Demonstrations

Country Canning located in the Rec. Centre. Watch as some local canners demonstrate their methods for creating prize-winning jarred goods. Both days. Ongoing, 11:00-3:00

Foodland Country Kitchen **Stage**, located in Fall Fair Centre. Watch local, renowned cooks create delicious recipes live on stage. Both days. Hourly,

11:00-3:30.

Pottery, Rug Hooking, Spinning, Knitting, Stitchery, and much more!

Exhibits: Fall Fair Centre

Field crops, 4-H Displays, Fruits and Vegetables, Plants and Flowers, School Displays, Vendors

Sunday Cantambar 17 2022

<u>Sunday, September 17, 2023</u>				
9:00	Gates Open			
10:00-12:00	Show-N-Shine Registration	Large Ball Diamond		
10:00	Vintage Tractor Show Registration	Near Main gate		
10:00	Talent Show	Main stage		
10:00	Todd Andrews, Chainsaw Carver	Near Main Gate		
10:30	Heffernan Sheep Shearing Demo	South Field		
11:00	All Canadian Entertainment Midway	Midway Area		
11:30	Goat Show	South Field		
11:30 &1:00	Peterborough Fly Ball Club Demonstration	South Field		
12:00	Heffernan Sheep Shearing Demonstration	South Field		
12:00	4H Beef Cattle Judging	South Field		
12:00	Beef Cattle Judging	South Field		
12:00	Children's Pet Show	Children's Stage		
12:00	Beer Garden Opens	West of Midway		
1:30-4:00	Main Stage Entertainment	Beer Garden		
1:30	Registration for Children's Pedal Tractor Pull	Near Pickle Ball Court		
2:00	Children's Pedal Tractor Pull	Near Pickle Ball Court		
2:00-3:00	Vintage Tractor Parade			
2:00	Heffernan Sheep Shearing Demonstration	South Field		

2:30 K9ine Security Dog Demo South Field 4:00 Exhibit Areas Close **Both Buildings** 4:30-5:30 Exhibitors Remove Entries from Exhibit Areas **Both Buildings**

5:00 Midway Closes & Grounds Close

2023 Port Hope Fair Main Stage Schedule

Thursday, September 14, 2023

6:30-9:30 Open Mic Night with your host Josh Armstrong

Friday, September 15, 2023

6:00-7:30 The County Lads

6:30 Official Opening of the Fair

8:00-9:00 Storm the Palace

9:30-11:00 DJ Chris Martell with special guest Luke Force covering 90's Hip Hop Classics

Saturday, September 16, 2023

12:15-1:15	Steel Horse Gypsies
1:45-2:45	Casual Fridays
3:15-4:15	Greatest of Ease
4:45-5:45	Toast
/.1 F O.1 F	TI D

6:15-8:15 The Buzz

9:00-11:00 Martell x Walker x Force

Sunday, September 17, 2023

10:00	Talent Show Competition
12:00-1:00	Jennifers Jazz It Up & Rey Paige
1.20 0.20	The Carter Laws on David

1:30-2:30 The Gator James Band

3:00-4:00 Brooks and Bowskill & The Hometown Beauts

This Program is Subject to Change

Exhibits: In Town Park Recreation Centre

Art, baking, Canning & preserving, Handcrafts, Junior Competitions, Needlework & Fiber Arts, Quilts, Photography, Scarecrows



South Field

Old Mill Alpacas, Durham Farm Connections Educational Kiosks, Mini Maple the artificial Milk Cow (hands on milking), Small Hooves, Big Hearts Petting Farm, Pork Mobile, Agricultural Equipment, Good in Every Grain Display, Straw Fun, Children's stage, Natural Living tent, Bees and Honey with Whitney Lake, Monarch Butterfly Display, Agricultural Awareness tent, Mock Poultry Show and much more.

Children's stage-Located in South Field

Saturday 11:30 & 2:00 &3:15 Mystic Drumz

12:30-1:00 Lucas Marchand

1:15-1:45 **Ted Staunton**